

Affordable Connectivity Program Agreement

The Affordable Connectivity Program (ACP) is a government program that reduces your Internet bill.

Here's what you need to know:

- If you choose to continue to receive DSL Internet service from Palmerton Telephone Company in the event that the Affordable Connectivity Program is discontinued, you will be charged our undiscounted rates and must follow our general terms and conditions.
- You may obtain Internet supported by the ACP from any participating provider of your choice.
- You may transfer your ACP benefit to another provider at any time. An authorized disconnect request from the account holder is required to proceed with transferring your benefit.
- Palmerton Telephone Company will suspend your DSL internet service if you are over \$50 past due.

Ready to enroll?

YES! I certify that I understand that the Affordable Connectivity Program is a federal government subsidy that reduces my Internet access service bill, and in the event that it is discontinued, I will be subject to Palmerton Telephone Company's undiscounted general rates, terms, and conditions if I continue to subscribe to the service.

YES! I consent to applying my Affordable Connectivity Program benefit to the service received from Palmerton Telephone Company.

Do you want to make sure your internet service continues at the end of the program?

____YES! I want to continue receiving the same level of DSL Internet service from Palmerton Telephone Company in the event the Affordable Connectivity Program is discontinued.

NO! I do not want to continue receiving DSL Internet service from Palmerton Telephone Company in the event the Affordable Connectivity Program is discontinued. I understand that Palmerton Telephone Company will turn off my DSL Internet service upon conclusion of the Affordable Connectivity Program.

Print Name

Date

Signature

Address

Telephone Number

Account Number _____